OFFICE OF THE GUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: UYBOB, Jiteuo
HOME ADDRESS: Ofenic Cannery Cabin, Skeens River, B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER T0966 SEX: Male AGE: 39
OCCUPATION: Picherman
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: None
MARRIED? Yes (
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Tougako
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Oceanic Cannery Cabin, Skee na River, B.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Teko (P), Shoko (P)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN Oceanic Cannery Cabin, Skeens River, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 9.1.
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS. None
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)
ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). Mone.
S. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None

STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:	
9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN	
TATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Casanta Cannary Cabia, Scoom Alve	18.8.
2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Occanie Cannory (Canadian Fish Skeens River, B.C.	(0.)
3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: 10 FORM	
L STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: 1000	
5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	
TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXT EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECT Singer Seving Machine (\$125); 20 sacks Rice & 2 boxes bottled in the second seving seven better the seven bottled furnitures, kitches transaction of clothes, developed furnitures, kitches transactions of clothes, developed furnitures, kitches transactions of clothes, developed furnitures, continued for the seven clothes of continued for the seven clothes	URES, ISI CONTROL OF C
TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECT	URES, IS; IS OF THE PROPERTY O
TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXT EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECT Singer Seving Machine (\$125); 20 sacks Rice & 2 boxes bottled furnitures, kitches and the stanks of clothes, dewnstairs in Cannery sabin, fishing the tranks of clothes, dewnstairs in Cannery sabin, fishing the tranks of clothes, dewnstairs in Cannery sabin, fishing the tranks of clothes, dewnstairs in Cannery sabin, fishing the tranks of clothes, dewnstairs in Cannery sabin, fishing the tranks of clothes, dewnstairs in Cannery sabin, fishing the tranks of clothes, dewnstairs in Cannery sabin, fishing the clothes of the clothes o	URES, IS; a policy of the control of

....

	TILE NO.
4. INSURANCE CARRIED	ON ABOVE PROPERTY:
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS OTHERS	AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
6. MONEYS OWING TO	YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	from the Occamic Cannery, Skeems River, as stated Oving for wagesfrom Occamic Cannery, for work de
	for Company about \$118.00.
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES	S, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
Cominton of Canada,	Bearer Bond, #K-4A398414, for \$100.00, in the
	where One Mar Savings Cortificate for \$10.00 in where One Share Readly, for Twenty-five Pollars, Icherman's Co-operative Assoc, in owner's posses
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: G	anadian Bank of Gommeros, #2560, \$1000.00.
9. LIFE INSURANCE:	1003
10. INTEREST IN ANY EST	TATES OR TRUSTS.
II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX	x: 10
LIABILITIES:	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	DOBB
2. TRADE DEBTS:	
的 是是有限的特殊的。	
REMARKS:	

Inventory of property, UYEDE, Jitsuo, # 10966

I Singer STM. S.

I Generator

2 Trunks

I Storage Battery

250 lbs. Rice -

I Small upstairs room of miscellaneous fishing equipment.

S. Shipped.

2 Chairs

I Baby Buggy 5.

3-Cartons-____

5 Boxes 4 S.

I Baby bath (Utensils) ~

2 Cans 6

I Wash Tub

I High chair 🐰

I Bed Complete

Stored in cannery house at Oceanic , B.C. care of John Fraser. Esq.

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	D. Carlotte and the control of the c	ATE Feb. 15/43
Our File No. 2098		
Full NameUYEDE. Jits	(Surname in Block Letter	
Registration No. 10966	Male - Female (Check)	Age Dec. 9/1902
Former Address Oceanic Can	nery, Skeena River, B	.c.
Hastings Pa	rk, Vanccuver, B.C.	
Date Evacuated 2/5/42	Naturalized -	Canadian-Born - Mational (Check)
Present Address Minto	City, B.C. 90-Zeo	doline Bros
v		may 7/476
Check)	Name of Wife (Tak	nee (ANO) Tsuvako #10964
	Name of Husband	
Name of Mother(TANAKA), Tates		Elite Halla State State State Control of the State Sta
Names of Children under 16 _		
	111(M) 4/6/42.	
Requested by	Registered v	vith Custodian yes (Yes or No)
ditional InformationFi	sherman (Carlisle Canne	rv).
2 Gasboats (one chartere	d by Canadian Fish Co.)	

SPECIFIED ARTICLES SUMMARY

71le No. 2098

August 9, 1945.

Res Jitauo UYEDE, Reg. 10966

In regard to the two fishing vessels reported by the RCMP, the above-mentioned person wrote on November 16, 1943:

"If there are any informations that I have owned more than one vessel it is, I should say, a plain error."

A number of persons, including the purchaser were under the Impression that the vessel "Alms" was owned by Jitsuo UYEDE.

However, as Tatsuo MATSUNOTO, File 866, licensed owner of the "Alms", said that he owned this vessel, and the records of the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee showed that he had received the payment of \$100.00 made at the time of purchase, the sum of \$500.00 paid by the Canadian Fishing Company Ltd. in full settlement of the purchase price, on November 9, 1943, and January, 1944 (see letter of January 6, 1944) has been credited to Account No. 866.

Claim for \$50.25 received from Canadian Government in payment of transportation expenses in connection with the impounding of the vessel "Alms" was credited to the account of Jitsue UYEDE, as both he and Tatsue MATSUMOTO reported that this vessel had been brought from Prince Rupert to Steveston by Jitsue UYEDE.

9. Macheson

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: Jan. 12, 1944

Name: Jitsuo UYEDE Reg. No. 10966 File: 2098

Boat File No.: JFVDC 19

Name of Vessel: "U.U." 33' x 71/x31 (1931) Vivian 15 HP (1931)

Lic. or Reg. No.: None

Naval No.: PR.003-F

Owner's Valuation: \$1,5000.00

JFVDC Valuation: No appraisal

Custodian Valuation: " "

Date of Sale: February 24, 1942

Purchaser: Canadian Fishing Co. Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: No copy

Selling Price: \$500.00

Paid to JFVDC xxx fxxxtxxtxxx: \$500.00

Supervision Costs: \$5.00

Balance due Owner: \$495.00

Paid to: J. Uyede on April 1, 1942.

Location of Boat at Sale: Prince Rupert

Claims Against Canadian Govt.: None

Additional Information:

gmacheson

Fm

April 14, 1942.

UYEDE, J. Reg. No. 10966

Nets and lines stored at owner's risk at Oceanic Carmery, Canadian Fishing Co., Ltd., subject to sale to other fishermen or order of Gustodian.

1/2 new cohoe net	75.00 No value set
1 new Gurdy 2 Cork lines 1-1 yr 1-3	50.00
2 Lead lines	80.00 V
•	205.00

RPA - RM

April 14, 1942.

UYEDE, J. Reg. No. 10966

The Canadian Fishing Company, Ltd., of Vancouver, B. C., sent us on April 7th a cheque for the amount and transaction described below. Said cheque was endorsed made payable to payee.

To making eighteen (18) Drums and preparing four- teen (14) boats for drums at Porcher Island Cannery 1/3 share	156.00
By Cash from Oceanic Cennery on account	50.00
Amount due J. Dyede	106.00

RPA:BM

Property of Japanese stored at Oceanic Cannery, Skeens River, B. C. as per The Canadian Fishing Co. Limited (letter Oct. 5/42)

11110 Uvede, 10966

1 singer sewing machine 1 wooden chest #2 1 wooden chest
#3 1 tin effects
#4 1 tin effects
#5 1 wood box goods . #6 1 milk box goods #7 1 milk box goods pair wool pants heavy
lol oin goods
lold matteess . #11 1 ctn. goods #12 1/2 sack rice #13 1 sack rice #14 1 sack rice #15 1 trunk large #16 1 trunk large #17 1 baby bath and effects . 2 rubber coats. #18 1 baby high chair . 1 box paint #19 1 baby carriage - #20 1 chair 21 1 chair . #22 1 double bed spring 23 1 double bedstead 4 pcs. . 1 gas stove 124 1 wash tub packed 125 1 varnished table * #26 50 # ougar (J.)

• 5 wooden containers
• 1 Alum. kettle - 1 lge, wood box, bed cover - 1 box rubber boots 1 Kepler roller 1 gal water tankgreen · 1 log float 1 lge box utensils 1 lge trunk 2 doz. pt. sealers . 1 box m.t. tins . I flour tin 12 bots, vinegar 1 ctn. earthenware etc. . 1 ctn. roast pan etc. 1 radio NG 3 large cross cut saws · 1 36# navy anchor · 1 24# navy anchor ? 26# · 1 Duck style childs chair · 2 box boat nails · 1 small hammer · 1 box engine supplies

· 1 cushion · 1 twine spool . 1 gal. jar groceries · 1 galv. water tank · 1 galv. gas tank · 3 5-gal. water tanks . 2 boxes tools · 3 iron wedges · 6 house lamps · 1 dish pan · 2 gas lanterns · 1 hanging jack · 2 gas stoves (L. Yoshida) . 1 4-gal tin . 2 axes 1 sb. 1 db. · 1 peavy large hdle · 2 5-gal. watercans . 1 box fittings . I butter box supplies · 3 lanterns · 1 globe · 9 1-gal. tins · 2 5-gal. tins. . 1 used gas stove . 1 used tin oil lamp

> · 1/2 cohoe net · 1 old sacked net · 450 corks · 2 pcs. cork and lead line (old)

From above: Nos. 1 to 15 incl. 19, 26 shipped by order Custodian June /42.

EVICUATION SECTION

The Canadian Fishing Company Li

PRODUCERS AND DISTRIBUTORS OF FRESH, FROZEN, CURED, AND CANNED FISH

PRODUCING AND COLD TORAGE PLANTS

Variousver, Canada

Ketchikan, Alsoks

uttle, Wash., U.S.A.

RESEARCH LABORATORIES scouver, Canada

SALMON CANNERIES

Butndaln

Cartiele

Goose Bay Culf of Courgle

Kildala

Lagues flay

Manitou

dargaret flav

PACKERS OF NEFCO RAPID FROZEN

PRODUCTS

COLUMBIA, SUPERB SUPREME AND VALUE

Fresh, Fresen and

Smoked Fish

Mild Cared Salmon Dry Salt Herrina

Fish Meal and Oil

CANNED FISH REGISTERED BRANDS

Gold Seal, Blue Seal, Red Seal,

Pink Scal, White Scal. Aquartum, Angler

Bell Celepial

Property Ba on, Gold Leaf,

teron, Rover, Red Breat Store

Sea Wave, Superb.

POOT OF SOME AVENUE

VANCOUVER, B. C.

Nov. 4, 1943.

Mr. F. Matheson, Specified Articles Dept., Dept. of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, Vancouver, B.C.

Referred_ Dear Sir:

Jitsuo Uyede, Reg. #10966 File No. 2098

Your letter dated September 30th was held in this office until my arrival in Vancouver from the North. Please accept our apologies for the delay.

This man had two boats, I known as "J.U." as described in your letter and also another older boat called the "Alma". These boats were both purchased through me for the Canadian Fishing Co. Ltd. The "J.U." was purchased for \$500.00 and this amount was paid in to the Fishing Vessels association in March, 1942. The "Alma" was purchased at the same time for the sum of \$100.00 and this money also paid into the same association.

The "Alma", being an old boat, did not sell for some time and this man asked the writer if we would purchase it framhim and if, at any time in the future we were able to dispose of it to one of our fishermen, to do so. We sold this boat to one of our fishermen quite recently for the sum of \$600.00 and set up a credit in our books for the sum of \$500.00 for account of Uyede. The Company was not obligated in any way to make a further payment on this boat but felt that as we had this man working for us for a considerable length of time and found him quite fair, felt that the additional money on the sale should go to him. This money can be sent to you upon request at any time.

Yours very truly.

THE CANADIAN PIBHING GO. LTD.

C.E. Salter Manager of Carlisle Cannery.

CES:AA

ALL ABREEMENTS AND CONTRACTS ARE CONTINUENT UPON FIRE SYRIKER ACCIDENTS AND ALL OTH BY AN OFFICER OF THE COMPANY, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL PRICES ARE FOR SIL INTROL ALL CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPR

Con Canadian Fishing Company Lid:

PRODUCERS AND DISTRIBUTORS OF FRESH, FROZEN CURED, AND CANNED FISH IGE AND COLD STORAGE

PRODUCING AND COLD STORAGE PLANTS:

Vancouver, Canada

Butedale, *

Primer Rupert, "

Ketchikan, Alaska

Seattle, Wash., U.S.A.

Kalama, " "

RESEARCH LABORATORIES Vancouver, Canada

SALMON CANNERIES

Vancouver

Romes Bay

Butedale

Carlisle

Culf of Georgia

Baysport

Kildala

Lagues Ray

and the second

Maniton

Margaret Bay

Nanaimo

Wales Island

PACKERS OF: NEFGO RAPID PROZEN

PRODUCTS

BELLEANNA IMPERIAL.

COLUMBIA SUPERB

SUPPREME AND VALUE

Fresh, Fresen and

Smoked Flab

Mild Cared Salmon

Dry Salt Herring

Fish Meal and Oil

CANNED FISH REGISTERED BRANDS

Gold Seal, Blue Seal, Red Seal.

Pink Seal, White Seal,

Aquerium, Angler, Bell, Colonial,

Bell, Colonial, Congueror, Excello.

Pieberman, Gold Leaf.

Meran, Rover.

Red Breast, Supreme

FOOT OF GORE AVENUE

VANCOUVER, B.C.

CANADA

Nov. 19, 1943.

Dept. of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear 3ir:

CES: AA

Re: File No. 2098

EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd NOV 20 1940
File No. The Referred Control of the Refe

our to you

Your favour regarding the above man dated November 17th received. This man worked for us a great many years and we always understood that the boat (ALMA) belonged to him, and we are of the opinion that it actually belonged to this man, but the title had never been transferred to him from Matsumoto. We think in reply to your letter to these men that you recently wrote that the matter will be cleared and the monies paid to Uyede.

Yours very truly,

THE CANADIM TSHING CO. LTD.

C.E. Salter,

Manager, Carlisle Cannery.

November 8, 1943.

ul

(16/11/42

Mr. Jitsuo UYEDE, Registration No. 10966, Minto City, B. C.

Dear Sire

In your statement of personal property, you list a bost sold to Oceanic Carmery, Sacena River. This bost is described as, 28 feet by 6 8/12 feet, by 20 feet. You state that the sum of 0500.00 was due you from the purchasers of your bost.

According to our records, you sold the Canadian Fishing Company Ltd. a boat called the %J.U.*(no license number given) for the sum of \$500.00 on February 24, 1942, and received in payment the sum of \$495.00 on April 1, 1942. The difference of \$5.00 was the deduction of Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee charges. The %J.U.* is described as, 33 feet by 75 feet by 35 feet.

Information supplied to the Royal Canadian Mounted Police is that you owned two boats, one chartered to the Canadian Fishing Company Ltd.

Would you kindly let us know if the boat listed in your statement of property was the "J.H"?

If you owned two bosts, would you please give us all the information you can supply in regard to both bosts; such as, dimensions, engine, license number, name of bost, age, and (in the event of both bosts having been sold) let us know if there is still money owing to you from the purchasers.

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson, Specified Articles Department.

Rec'd NOV 23 1943
File No.
Ans.
Referred O Common Street, B.O.

Minto City, B.C. November 16 1943

Mr. F. Matheson, Specified Articles Department, Office of Custodian, Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B.C.

Your file No. 2098

Dear Sir :-

Thank you kindly for your letter of November 8 regarding information about disposal of my fishing vessel.

In connection with above I beg to inform you that the Oceanic Cannery, Skeena River is a working plant of the Canadian Fishing Company Ltd of Vancouver and the transaction of my vessel mentioned in first and second paragraph of your letter is really identical.

I beg to further inform you that the vessel sold as above has been the only one I have owned, therefore, if there are any informations that I have owned more than one vessel it is, I should say, a plain error.

Hoping the above to meet your request.

I am,

Yours very truly

Jitsuo Uyede, # 10966

UJ:SF:HT

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

360 Homer Street, Vancouver, B. C. December 28, 1943.

Dept. of Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, E. C.

Dear Sir:

Re Tatsuo MATSUMOTO No. 10988

Referring to your letter of the 10th inst., we have now heard from our Welfare Manager at Tashme who has obtained the following information from the above individual:-

1. Matsumoto received \$100.00 in cash for the boat "ALMA" from the Canadian Fishing Company, with the understanding that when the boat is sold by the Canadian Fishing Company the difference is to be sent to Matsumoto.

2. Mr. Jitsuo UYEDE has no interest whatsoever in the boat "ALMA".

Yours truly,

"M.L.Brown" Office Manager. Kot Becamming Dept.

fanuary 4, 3944

The Addition by the party of the following by the party of the factor of the first of the factor of

th Northbur Oth, the Counting The drawing Lad.

part in to the Treatidism to the SE \$423.53, and to the Zollows.

Zollows

Table of The Tools of Pages, but a Factor was the Table of Table

Associates to the Counties Plantage Country the District Sciences
There are a transfer were to be label to Janeau Science,
Rec. 10053; Valo 1048;

throughpus, we have been the board with the property of returns throughpus and the contract of the contract of

TRANCE TELEVISION DE LA CAPTRON DE CAPTRON D

The live of 2353.50 upg trolling to 210pm interest.

The local state of the control of translation of the control of the contr

Et weeld derver that Strong TEENE owes Towns Entropers San SS from to be because them.

CHITTON PRBOX 88. MAY 17 1945 Reveletoke BE Will Wint Delegron Matheway may 15. 1945 I am sure U brought the fishing vessel (ALMA) from the of the time of the impounding of vessels. Oceanic Cannery to prince Rupert on Dec. 14.1941 and left from prince Report Dec. 16. 1941. to Steveston arrived Lec. 29. 1941. (EXPENSES.) Coal 24 50 44 --- 5.00 Foods expenses at prime Rupert -- 8.00
Bella Bella -- 12.00 Hotel and must at vancouver - - 6.50 Have from Vancouver to principal 31.00 Hotel and meals at prince Rupert ... 2.50 Irain fore prince Rupert to Casuas .75 Hirad boat Cassiar to Oceanie - - 5,00 . 86,25 Be sure to write to you now I picked up from my expenses JITSUO, UYEDE

REGISTRATION No. 10966

June 5, 1945.

Mr. Jitsuo UYEDE, Registration No. 10966, P. O. Box 68, Reveletake, B. G.

Door Sire

In reply to your letter of May 15th, we wish to advise that, having received from Mr. Tatsuo MATSUMOTO owner of the M.V. "Alms" confirmation of the fact that you had brought this vessel to Steveston at the time of the impounding, we have placed to the credit of your account the sum of \$50.25, in settlement of claim for expenses incurred by you in bringing the "Alme" to Steveston and returning to Prince Repert.

The Canadian Fishing Company Ltd. filed against you a claim for \$46.50. This claim is made up as follows:

To making 10 d				
	rums and preparin	g 14 Doers 10	r druns	
ALC: NO.	her Island Camer	7 1/3 Share		156.00
By Cash from U	commic Cannery on	Account	50.0	
Amount due J.				
		.0	10000	1.100000000000000000000000000000000000
				0 156.00

Then the Canadian Fishing Company Ltd. paid this addount in April, 1942, it seems that their chaque was for \$156.00, instead of the \$106.00 that was due to you. This would leave you indepted to the company for the sum of \$50.00. However, the company owed you wages (7 hours at 50 cents as hour)a total of \$3.50, making the sum which they state is owing to them \$46.50. Sould you kindly let us know if this is correct? If you do not agree, give us information that will enable us to clear this claim from your file. If it is correct, please authorize us to settle the claim from the funds standing to your credit.

Yours truly.

F. Matheson, Specified Articles Department.

file A/39. Extract of Mrs. Arnold's letter of August 6th, 1945. Original on

other points on the Skeens), except the Oceanic goods, which are not worth anything and should be regarded as disparded.